exposure to foreign exchange risk as it does not hold any foreign currency cash reserves and only makes minor
foreign currency payments. The Group does not make use of derivative financial instruments to hedge foreign
exchange risk.

The carrying amount of the foreign currency denominated monetary assets and liabilities at the reporting date is as
follows, all amounts in the table below are displayed in $AUD at year-end spot rates:

53

54 RESPIRI LIMITED

Respiri Limited
ABN 98 009 234 173

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2021

26 Financial Risk Management (continued)

(a) Foreign exchange risk (continued)
2021

$
2020

$

Cash and trade and other receivables
 - ILS 6,167 4,400
 - USD - -

6,167 4,400

Trade and other payables
 - ILS (36,215) (11,029)
 - USD - -

(36,215) (11,029)

Sensitivity Analysis

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD and ILS exchange rates, with
all other variables held constant. The impact on the Group’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of
monetary assets and liabilities including non-designated foreign currency derivatives and embedded derivatives. The
Group’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

2021 2020
+5% -5% +5% -5%

USD
Effect on profit before tax - - - -

ILS
Effect on profit before tax 1,502 (1,502) 331 (331)

(b) Interest rate risk

The Group's exposure to interest rate risk is the risk that a financial instrument’s value will fluctuate as a result of
changes in market interest rates and the effective weighted average interest rates on classes of financial assets and
financial liabilities.

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk
(against the implied 30 day bank bill rate). The table also represents the quantitative impact on the financial statements
should the variation occur.

54

55ANNUAL REPORT 2021

Respiri Limited